Arc Center Telephone Extensions

ADMINISTRATION
Bob Angel 150
Suzanne Parchment 110
Nirvelyne Jean-Simon 190
Jennifer Jervert 135
Lorraine Ham 130
Sabrina Scurry 211
Joseph Maturi 330
Lisa Roser 663
Lewis Paskin - IT Help Desk 77
David Smentkowski 600
DEVELOPMENT
Theresa Valentino 125
Haley Reidel 224
ACCOUNTING
Phil Orlando 200
Anthony Floyd 210
Barbara Lamar 199
Carol Rupeikis 188
Kiara Toscano 220
PERSONNEL
Karen Lake 185
Lisa Tiedemann 310
Ellen Scurry 334
610
RESIDENTIAL
Trish Gomez 335
Carla Phillips 332
Donna Farrell 337
Peg D'Antonio 331
Theopia Moore 732-642-3012
Maurice Peace 609-334-9887
Kenise Troy 155
MAINTENANCE

Donnie Bonner - Facility Director 333

Michel Petit Frere

FRAUD & ABUSE

Updated 6.7.22

336
849

RECREATION

Margie London
Leigh Ann Grauer

THE ACHIEVEMENT ZONE

Candice Layton

Alexandra Goldrich

HEALTH SERVICES

Colleen Keenan
Mike Galano
Dawn DeVenny

Kristen Kluin
Destiny Wardell
Mary DeSane

Dr. Shafey

Travis Kirksey
Jamie Sanguinetti
Deborah Wayne

Cathy Mclintyre

SHORE ACHIEVEMENT CENTER

Deidre Cullen
Common Area
Kitchen

OTHER ROOM EXTENSIONS

Board Room
Multi-Purpose Room
Mitchell Room
Reception Area
Roselle Room

Staff Lounge
Telephone Room

The Achievement Zone

All On Voicemail
All Residential

PAGING

400
222

775

888
889
882

800
556
891
884
892
181
886
223

338
664
123

161
170
331
101
180
166
556
775

893
896

166#



